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APPENDIX

analyzed in the study
Local Communities

El Pedregal
San Miguel Tenextepec
San Lucas
San Lucas 4a Seccién
San Mateo
Rincén de Guadalupe
Agua Bendita
El Potrero
Capulin 1a Seccién
Capulin 2a Seccién
Capulin 3a Seccién
La Providencia
San Martin Obispo
Huacal Viejo
Capilla Vieja
San Sebastian Grande

San Sebastian Chico

Nueva Colonia Tres Puentes

Pueblo Nuevo
Corral de Piedra

San Jerénimo

San Jerénimo 1¢ Seccién

Polvillos
San Miguel Xooltepec
El Zacatonal

San Antonio Hidalgo

Table A1. List of marginal rural communities

Population

253
876
1,009
226
1,642
1,015
596
1,155
579
275
474
139
1,234
180
191
817
471
206
683
246
1,806
251
1,158
1,555
89
532

Note: Population data were obtained from the Mexican
Institute of Statistics (INEGI) for 2010.
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